The second secon

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE SEVENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2010

ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 648

(By Senators Plymale, Wells, Oliverio and Stollings)

[Passed March 13, 2010; in effect ninety days from passage.]



2010 APR -2 PM 4: 09

OFFICE SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 648

(By Senators Plymale, Wells, Oliverio and Stollings)

[Passed March 13, 2010; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §18-2F-1, §18-2F-2, §18-2F-3, §18-2F-4, §18-2F-5, §18-2F-6, §18-2F-7, §18-2F-8 and §18-2F-9 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; and to repeal §18-7A-5, §18-7A-6, §18-7A-7, §18-7A-8, §18-7A-9 and §18-7A-10 of said code, all relating to repealing outdated and obsolete sections regarding education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CHAPTER 18. EDUCATION.

ARTICLE 2F. INCENTIVES AND RESULTS BASED SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.

- §1. Repeal of article relating to the "West Virginia Share in Your Future Act."
 - 1 That §18-2F-1, §18-2F-2, §18-2F-3, §18-2F-4, §18-2F-5,
 - 2 §18-2F-6, §18-2F-7, §18-2F-8 and §18-2F-9 of the Code of
 - 3 West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be repealed.

ARTICLE 7A. STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM.

§1. Repeal of section relating to membership of Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-5 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

§2. Repeal of section relating to compensation of Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-6 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

§3. Repeal of section relating to quorum of Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-7 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

§4. Repeal of section relating to legal advisor of Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-8 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

§5. Repeal of section relating to meetings of Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-9 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

§6. Repeal of section relating to employment of executive secretary and other employees by Teachers Retirement Board.

- 1 That §18-7A-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
- 2 amended, be repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bild is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates
The within is append this the Old Dayof



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

APR 0 1 2010

Time //:30a~